



\$~389

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12335/2024**

RAJESH KUMARI & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Avi Kalra with Mr.Pradeep Kalra,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Farman Ali with Ms.Usha, Advs.
& Ms.Laavanya Kaushik, GP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

04.09.2024

CM APPL. 51329/2024 –Ex.

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12335/2024

3. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice.
4. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
5. List on 14.01.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024

sr