



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12335/2024**
RAJESH KUMARI & ANR.Petitioners
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: **Mr.Farman Ali, SPC with**
Ms.Laavanya Kaushik, GP and
Ms.Usha Jamnal, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **14.01.2025**

1. As it is already 04:45 pm, it is not possible to hear this petition today.
2. Re-list on 22nd August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/sg

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)