



\$~33

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12335/2024

RAJESH KUMARI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Avi Kalra & Ms. Vedanshi
Maheshwari, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Farman Ali, SPC with Ms.
Lavanya Kaushik GP and Ms.
Usha Jamnal and Ms. Khyaati
Bansal, Advs. for UOI with
Major Anish Muralidhar Army.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Learned counsel representing the Petitioners prays for permission to withdraw the present Writ Petition in view of the fact that the previous Writ Petition filed by the Petitioners was dismissed on 02.07.2007.

2. Ordered accordingly.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

"SK"